shall be borne by the contractors. 

Proposals must include all the items, specifying 
the price per cwt. for Hay, Straw, Oats and Bran. 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx. 
No.4. FOR FOUR THOUSAND (4,000) TONS 

(OF 2,000 POUNDS EACH) ANTHRA-
CITE COAL, IN SIZES AS FOLLOWS: 

Three thousand two hundred (3,200) tons egg 
size. 

Eight hundred (Soo) tons stove size. 
—for use at the various apparatus-houses or other 
places occupied or used by the Fire Department, in 
boroughs above specified. 
No. 5. FOR ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUN- 

DRED (1,700) TONS (OF 2,000

[...]

'45, ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-
FIFTH STREET, BETWEEN TINTON 

A AND UNION VENUES, BOROUGH 
OF THE BRONX. 

The security required on the several contracts is 
as follows: 

No. r, Ninety Thousand (9o,000) Dollars. 
No. 2:Four Thousand (4,000) Dollars. 
No. 3, Two Hundred and Twenty-five Thousand 

(225,000) Dollars. 
No. 4, Eighty Thousand (8o,000) Dollars. 
No. 5, One Hundred Thousand (100,000) Dollars. 
The time allowed to complete the several con- 

tracts is as follows: 	• 
No. I, Two hundred and fifty (25o) days. 
No. 2, Ninety (90) days. 
No. 3, Three hundred and ninety (39o) days.